Ass Dire	ector and T	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 150545						
	Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
		Alison Jane MCMILLAN	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger	☐Yes ☒ No						
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: AUGUST 15, 2011							
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/216,713	B. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No						
	C.	C. Title of Application: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A COMPOSITE COMPONENT							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To orig	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in the forego	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: August 24, 2011						

PATENT REEL: 026804 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMEN	\mathbf{r}	
-----------	--------------	--

		(1)	Alison Jane McMILLAN	(4)		
(I-S)	Insert	(2)		<u>.</u> ග		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dodar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce pic			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, London	SWIE 6AT, Great Britain	- M	
		the ent inventi continu	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Methods and Apparatus for F	orming a Composite Component		
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 150545 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United						
(12)	Insert Date of	on eve	n date herewith or			
(1.2)	Signing of	(12)	on	•		
	Application			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/216,713		
	filed applications	filed	August 24, 2	011		
any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr identifi	oncation or continuation or di ignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned autho of the United States resulting int to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	s to executivision the nobtaining to executional Convictor States and its from saint therein as noting on its y grants the states and its property of the saint the sa	te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue agg evidence and going forward versil to the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exempted and his heirs, successors, as the firm of Ourfe & Berringer.	I perform any act which may be real Property or similar agreements by be necessary to obtain, maintaine U.S. Patent and Trademark Offignee, as Assignee of the entire in the country and will not execute, any and will not execute, any and will not execute, any and will not execute.	nvention, and to cooperate with c. in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters terest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	,	-	Inventor Signature A J McMillan	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(SEAL)	
	15 Aug	201		And	~`~	
neither,	This assignment should pre- then it should be signed befo	ferably be are at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub two witnesses who also sign he	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S	, Consul if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date	15 Aug 20	М	Witness(es) for A J McMillan	Leton (1	31JOYIRI KHAN	
Date	15 Aug 20	Zou	Witness(es) for A J McMillan	lan Caso		
						

PATENT **REEL: 026804 FRAME: 0169**

RECORDED: 08/24/2011